development

Constant

industry

Energy market  Global action Fragmented

action

Fragmented action Global action

OPTIMAL LOCALISATION OF NEXT GENERATION BIOFUEL PRODUCTION IN SWEDEN – PART II

f3 2013:26 63

6 MODEL RUNS

Two sets of model runs are performed for this report. The first set (Section 6.1) consists of

initial model runs, the purpose of which are to identify parameters with high impact on the

results and to better understand the choices of plant locations and biofuel production techno-

logies. In the second set of model runs (Section 6.2) the roadmap scenarios described in the

previous chapter are implemented.

6.1 INITIAL MODEL RUNS

In the initial runs the model was run for one biofuel production technology and one host in-

dustry type at a time. The model was run using prices for 2010 (Table 20), biomass supply

according to the Production scenario module, and two different biofuel targets – 1-3 TWh/y

and 5-9 TWh/y, respectively8. For each technology/host industry/biofuel target combination

a number of parameters were varied, in order to identify external parameters with high im-

pact on the choice of plant location. The parameters varied are:

 Electricity price (-50%, +50%, +200%)

 Oil price (-50%, +50%, +200%)

 Biomass price9 (-50%, +50%, +200%)

 Biomass transportation costs (-50%, +50%, +200%)

 Biomass availability9 (-10%, -25%, +25%)

 Residues availability (-25% harvesting residues and -50% stumps)

 SNG variations: no distance limit on SNG distribution (for all runs where BMG-

SNG is included), all year operation of CHP plants (for runs including all technolo-

gies), SNG transportation and distribution cost -50% (for runs including all techno-

logies)

6.1.1 Biofuel production plant locations

Figures 13-15 show the plant location results for the initial model runs. The results have

been aggregated to show in how many model runs a certain plant appears in the model solu-

tion. Figure 13 shows how frequently each plant location appears for all the model runs,